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CHAPTER 189. 
AN ACT to prevent the discharge of filth or 

sewage into Geneva lake, in the county of Wal-
wor th. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Any person who shall build, keep Filth, etc., so1 
or maintain any sewer, ditch or drain, by means ctIzeditint,, 
whereof the filth or sewage from any dwelling Geneva la& 

house, stable, privy, cesspool, camp, hotel, club 
house or boarding house shall be conveyed to or 
discharged into Geneva lake, in the county of 
Walworth; and any person who shall in any man-
ner whatsoever, place, deposit, empty or dis-
charge the filth or sewage from any such dwell-
ing house, stable, privy, cesspool, camp, hotel, 
club house or boarding house, into said lake, 
shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor. 

SECTION 2. Every person convicted of a viola- Penaltr. 
tion of section 1, of this act, shall be punished by 
a fine not exceeding one hundred dollars, nor less 
than ten dollars. 

SECTION 3. Where a ditch, drain or sewer Maintenance et 
shall be or heretofore shall have been dug, made 
or constructed for any purpose prohibited by 
section 1, of this act, the person keeping or main-
taining the same shall be deemed guilty of a 
separate offense for each and every day such 
ditch, drain or sewer shall be so maintained and 
used in violation of this act. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 15, 1893. 


